FS-8206A
July 2011
 2
Contents
How To Use The Illustrated Parts List .................................................................................................................................................. 3
CASE ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
COUNTERSHAFT ASSY ....................................................................................................................................................................... 6
INPUT SHAFT ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 7

The information contained in this document is subject to frequent updates. Therefore, for the latest information available, please visit
the interactive Electronic Parts Catalog at www.roadranger.com/epc.
Model Designation or Nomenclature
• For information regarding Model Designation and Nomenclature, visit www.roadranger.com.
Kits and Assemblies (K/A's)
• Kits and Assemblies contain groups of individual or assembled parts developed for optimal replacement or repair of a service
problem.
• Kits and Assemblies are shown with applicable parts groupings in the parts listings.
Identifying Kits and Assemblies
A- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'A' are pre-assembled Production Assemblies
K- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'K' are kits that are not assembled
S- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'S' are pre-assembled Service Assemblies
• Note: Some Production Assemblies do not begin with a letter prefix (Midrange only).
Illustrations
• Illustrations show parts in assembly groups.
• Item numbers on illustrations correspond with parts listings on pages adjacent to the illustration.
• Notes are included on illustrations where additional information is needed.
Parts Listing
Parts listings are defined by parts groupings and are broken down by service assemblies. Parts listings identify a part for servicing with
the following categories
• Item Number - corresponding with numbers on illlustrations for part identification.
• Current Part - indentifies part as it is available for service.
• Description - specifies part name or description.
• Replaced Part - quantity quantity required for assembly.
• Quantity - defines unique characteristics or requirements.
• Notes - indicates Kits or Assemblies that contain a particular part.
• Kits/Assy's Where Used
 4
Group: CASE
CASE
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
1 S-1878 CASE ASSY 4300572 1
2 X-12-2007 PIPE PLUG X12 2006 1
3 X-12-802 PIPE PLUG X12  800 1 1/2"
4 4305309 GASKET 1684 1  K-2465
5 14575 PTO COVER 4302254 1
6 X-8-686 CAPSCREW  6 3/8"-16X3/4"
 5
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
7 X-12-1207 PIPE PLUG X12 1202 ,X12 1206 1 3/4" MAGNETIC
8 3315679 PLUG  1  K-2490
9 12815 BUSHING  4  A-5634
10 A-5634 CLUTCH HSG ASSY 23726 ,3316236
,3316237 ,A - 5632 ,A -
5771
1 #2 ALUMINUM, ABOVE CENTER
LINE PULL TYPE
11 23380 COVER 206466 1  A-5634
12 86312 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1
13 X-8L-408 SCREW & WASHER ASSY  2
14 3315659 GASKET  1  K-2465
15 675250 BEARING CUP  1 1.75" INPUT K-2490
16 4300888 FRONT BRG COVER-PULL  1
17 22329 OIL SEAL  1 SHAFT 2, WIDTH .375 K-2490
18 239614 SCREW  6 5/16-18X.81
19 X-8-725 CAPSCREW X 8  724 8 7/16"-14X7/8"
20 4302809 PTO COVER 16596 ,4300571 1
21 4305310 GASKET 4302810 1  K-2465
22 4300301 FITTING-45 DEGREE 11H15 2
23 14373 MAGNET  2  S-1878
26 20719 DOWEL PIN  1  S-1878
27 X-3-1000 LOCKWASHER  4 5/8"
28 X-8-1011 CAPSCREW 1C1036 4 5/8"-11X2-1/4"
29 675250 BEARING CUP  1 1.75" INPUT K-2490
30 239433 STUD  4 1/2"-20X2-5/16"
31 4300675 SPEEDO ROTOR  1 16 TEETH
31 4301984 SPEEDO ROTOR  1 6 TEETH
32 3315662 SHIM .004  1 QUANTITY AS REQUIRED K-2183
32 3315663 SHIM .007  1 QUANTITY AS REQUIRED K-2183